
Name Entity Email Office Address City Zip Start Date End of Term Representation Member
Knute Sandahl 
(Chair)

Department of Insurance, 
Division of the State Fire 
Marshal

knute.sandahl@doi.idaho.gov (208) 334-4377 700 W State Street Boise 83720 1/1/2015 12/31/2020 Fire Member

Bob Howard Bonner County Emergency 
Management

bob.howard@bonnercountyid.gov (208) 265-8867 1500 Highway 2, 
Suite 101

Sandpoint 83864 6/1/2017 12/31/2019 Fire Member

Rita Chandler USFS Fire & Aviation 
Management

rita.chandler@usda.gov (406) 329-3409 26 Fort Missoula Rd Missoula 59804 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 Fire Member

Joseph Adamski Bureau of Land Management jadamski@blm.gov (208) 373-4022 1387 S Vinnell Way Boise 83709 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 Fire Member

Ben Roeber Idaho Office of Emergency 
Management

broeber@imd.idaho.gov 4040 Guard St, 
Bldg 600

Boise 83705 1/1/2020 12/31/2022 Fire Member

John DeGroot Nez Perce Tribe jdegroot@nezperce.org (208) 843-7328 
Ext 2349

P.O. Box 365 Lapwai 1/1/2015 12/31/2020 Fire; FSP Member

Norris Boothe Coeur d’Alene Tribe njboothe@cdatribe-nsn.gov (208) 686-1315 PO Box 408 Plummer 83851 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 Fire; FSP Member

Robyn Miller The Nature Conservancy robyn_miller@tnc.org (208) 691-2468 312 S. Washington, 
Suite 3,

Moscow 83843 1/1/2011 12/31/2019 FSP Member

Gordon Sanders Idaho Forest Owners 
Association

gortini@gmail.com (208) 512-4716 7327 W. Highland Dr Coeur 
d’Alene

83814 1/1/2015 12/31/2020 FSP Member

Janet Funk Idaho Tree Farm Program edgecreek.funk@gmail.com 4873 S. Wolf Lodge Creek 
Rd

Coeur 
d’Alene

83814 1/1/2011 12/31/2020 FSP Member

Randy Brooks University of Idaho rbrooks@uidaho.edu (208) 885-6356 875 Perimeter Dr., MS 
1132

Moscow 1/1/2011 12/31/2020 FSP Member

Frank Edelmann Idaho Department of Fish and 
Game

frank.edelmann@idfg.idaho.gov (208) 287-2756 600 S Walnut St, 
PO Box 25

Boise 83707 8/1/2020 7/31/2023 FSP Member

Bill Bosworth Idaho Department of Fish and 
Game

bill.bosworth@idfg.idaho.gov (208) 287-2713 601 S Walnut St, 
PO Box 25

Boise 83707 8/1/2020 7/31/2023 FSP Member

Elaine Clegg Boise City Council eclegg@cityofboise.org (208) 384-4410 150 N Capitol Blvd. Boise 83701 1/1/2011 12/31/2020 FSP; Urban Member

Mike Wolcott 
(Vice Chair)

Inland Forest Management 
Inc

ifm@inlandforest.com (208) 263-9420 123 South 3rd Ste 10 Sandpoint 83864 1/1/2014 12/31/2022 Urban Member

Ken Knoch City of Ammon kknoch@cityofammon.us (208) 612-4040 2135 Ammon Road Ammon 83406 1/1/2011 12/31/2020 Urban Member

Gerry Bates Forty Solutions plantingidaho@gmail.com (208) 681-5964 2445 John Adams Pkwy Idaho Falls 83401 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 Urban Member
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Hannah Sanger City of Pocatello hsanger@pocatello.us (208) 234-6518 911 N 7th Avenue Pocatello 83201 1/1/2018 12/31/2020 Urban Member

Janet Valle USDA FS – Regions 1 & 4 jvalle@fs.fed.us (801) 625-5258 324 25th Street Ogden 84401 1/1/2015 12/31/2020 Urban Member

Tim Maguire Ecosystem Sciences 
Foundation

tmaguire@ecosystemsciences.com(208) 383-0226 202 N 9th, Suite 400 Boise 83702 1/1/2015 12/31/2020 Urban Member

Mauri Knott Latah County msknott@latah.id.us (208) 883-7220 522 S Adams Moscow 83843 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 Urban Member

Lorrie Pahl lpahl@imd.idaho.gov 12/31/2020 Fire Alternate

Jeff Handel Nez Perce Tribe jeffh@nezperce.org (208) 621-4670 12/31/2020 Fire;FSP Alternate

Chris Schnepf University of Idaho cschnepf@uidaho.edu 12/31/2020 Fire;FSP Alternate

Tyrone Daniels Coeur d'Alene Tribe 12/31/2021 Fire;FSP Alternate

Madeline David madelinedavid@hughes.net (208) 683-3168 12/31/2020 FSP Alternate

Ed Koch Idaho Forest Owners 
Association

ed.koch@frontier.com P.O. Box 737 Garden 
Valley

83622 12/31/2020 Urban Alternate

Amanda Egan U.S. Forest Service amandaregan@fs.fed.us 12/31/2020 Urban Alternate

Craig Foss State Forester cfoss@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8640 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 
d’Alene

83815 Idaho State 
Forestry

IDL Staff

Ara Andrea Bureau Chief aandrea@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8632 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 
d’Alene

83815 Forestry 
Assistance 

IDL Staff

Tom Eckberg Program Manager teckberg@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8668 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 
d’Alene

83815 Forest Health IDL Staff

Michael Beaudoin Program Manager mbeaudoin@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8621 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 
d’Alene

83815 Urban and 
Community 

IDL Staff

Tyre Holfeltz Program Manager tholfeltz@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8653 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 
d’Alene

83815 Fire IDL Staff

Erika Eidson Forest Health Specialist eeidson@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8625 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 
d’Alene

83815 Forest Health IDL Staff

Gary Hess Program Manager ghess@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8636 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 
d’Alene

83815 Forest 
Stewardship & 

IDL Staff
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Andrew Mock GIS Analyist, Senior amock@idl.idaho.gov 3284 W Industrial Loop Coeur 

d'Alene
83815 GIS IDL Staff

Dustin Miller Director dmiller@idl.idaho.gov (208) 334-0200 300 North 6th St., 
Suite 103

Boise 83720 Idaho 
Department of 

IDL Staff

Karen Neorr Program Specialist ksjoquist@idl.idaho.gov (208) 263-5104 
Ext 5120

2550 Highway 2 West Sandpoint 83864 Forest Legacy 
Program

IDL Staff

Adrienne Morrow Lands Program Specialist - 
Stewardship and Regulatory

amorrow@idl.idaho.gov 3284 W. Industrial Loop Coeur 
d'Alene

83815 Forest 
Stewardship & 
Regluatory 
Program

IDL Staff

Corrie Ivey Grants Project Coordinator civey@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8669 3284 W. Industrial Loop Coeur 
d'Alene

83815 Forestry and 
Fire Grants

IDL Staff


